• The cost of renting accommodation 
(house/guest house) must be borne by 
the concerned intern. 

• No travel expenses (to and from their 
institute to BRLPS) will be provided. 

For Interns from National Institutes 
(within India) 

• A consolidated stipend of ₹15,000 
(Indian Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) 
per month will be provided. 

o This amount will include 
accommodation, food, and travel 
allowances for field visits during 
the internship period. 

• Travel costs from the respective 
institute to the BRLPS office (to and 
from) will be reimbursed by BRLPS.